12/16/23	
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMA copy thereof.	
i. Name of conveying party(is):	2. 102626801 party(is):
CCL Custom Manufacturing, Inc.	Name: Aervoe Industries, Inc. Street Address: P.O. Box 485
Additional name(s) of conveying party(is) attached? Yes X No	City: Gardnerville State: NV ZIP: 89410
3. Nature of conveyance: xx Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
Merger Security of Agreement Change of Name	Yes <u>X</u> No
Execution Date: May 5, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): 2,309,943	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?YesX_No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patent involved: ONE (1)
Name: Mark C. Jacobs, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Address: 3033 El Camino Avenue	XX Enclosed
City/State/Zip: Sacramento, CA 95821-6014	Authorized to be changed to deposit account
8. Deposit account number: (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark C. Jacobs, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
L/2003 LINEXLER 100000R3 2309943	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002881 FRAME: 0593

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 5th, day of May ,2003, between CCL Custom Manufacturing, Inc., whose address is 6133 North River Road, Suite 800, Rosemont, ILL 60018 (ASSIGNOR) and Aervoe Industries, Inc., whose address is P.O. Box 485, Gardnerville, NV 89410 (ASSIGNEE) with reference to the following facts: A. Assignor has adopted and used in his business a trademark which is registered under Certificate No.2,242,836, dated May 4, 1999, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (All4); Certificate No. 2,260,942, dated July 13, 1999, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Buttercutt); Certificate No.879,327, dated October 28, 1969, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Crown); Certificate No.2,309,943, dated January 18, 2000, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Nu-Safe C&D); Certificate No. 799,474, dated November 30, 1965, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Spra-tool); and Certificate No. 263,716, dated October 23, 1981, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Tap-tool); B. Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks. THEREFORE, it is agreed: In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by this Assignment does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee Aervoe Industries, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the registration thereof No.2,242,836, No.2,260,942, No.879,327, No.2,309,943, No. 799,474, and No. 263,716, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used. A. Willen Bohdan I. Sirota, Secretary David A. Williams, President

2728

29

30

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Date of signature

RECORDED: 06/11/2003

CCL Custom Manufacturing, Inc.

Date of signature

Aervoe Industries, Inc.

478-03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002881 FRAME: 0594